Attorney Docket No.: <u>JMC-10</u>			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Electronic Medical Research	Name: TASER INTERNATIONAL, Inc.		
Laboratory, Inc.	Internal Address: 7860 East McClain Drive		
	Scottsdale, Arizona 85260		
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2003	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	zip		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,256,916		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Name: LEONARD TACHNER			
Internal Address; TELEFAX No.: 949-955-2415			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE			
SUITE 38-E	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: IRVINE	8. Payment Information		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92614	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (949) 752-8525	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (949) 955-2415			
Email Address: TACHLAW@ao1.com	Authorized User Name Jodie L. Miller		
9. Signature: Solid	November 11, 2004		
Signature	Date		
JODIE L. MILLER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0391

YOV 11 '04 07:11

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS RIGHTS

This Assignment is effective as of the date of execution and is made by and between:

Electronic Medical Research Laboratory, Inc., d/b/a/ Tasertron, having its principal offices at 4400 MacArthur Blvd., Ninth Floor, P.O. Box 10538, Newport Beach, CA 92658	) ) ) )	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"
	and	
Taser International, Inc., having its principal offices at 7860 East McClain Drive, Ste 2, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1627	) ) )	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"

#### WITNESSETH:

)

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the improvements described and claimed in

United States Letters Patent No. 6,256,916, issued on 7/10/01, and entitled, "Stun Gun"

(hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

## PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0392

Jmc-10

P.2

1

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the PATENT RIGHTS, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS where the PATENT RIGHTS include: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patents or any reissued patents which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

> ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC., d/b/a/ TASERTRON

By: Barnet Resnick President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Orange

On this the  $27^{th}$  day of 5000, 2003, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Barnet Resnick, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

2

) 58.

My commission expires: 3/29/06



PATENT

REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0393

### **RECORDED: 11/11/2004**